– Great Lakes YTD shipments 5.3% below 5-yr average due to continued high importation levels of foreign
steel and lower blast furnace utilization rates

● Coal
– YTD shipments are down by 13.6%. Canadian shipments down 1.8% and US shipments down 16%

– Factors include continued liquidity issues with a steel customer and a reduction in shipments to an
energy customer

Business Overview: Commodity Breakout

15

Business Review:
Key Performance Indicators (KPI)

April May June

CY 1,424 523 670

PY 1,516 929 654

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

2,000

Total Delay (Hrs)

Vessel Dock Traffic Weather

CY 662 268 413 913

PY 542 287 489 1,576

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

2,000

Total Delay (Hrs)
(Excluding Environmental & Other Delays)

• Total Delay Hours reduced by 15.6% (482 days) from 3,099  to 2,617  YTD FY 2016

• Total Delay Hours (excluding Environmental and Other Delays) reduced by 22.1%
(638 days) from 2,894 to 2,256 YTD FY2016

Increasing Vessel Operating Time by Driving Down Delays

16

Capitalization Table
(in million US$ unless otherwise noted) Proforma for New Vessel

Debt and EBITDA

Capitalization

 as of June 30,

2015  EBITDA X

 as of June 30,

2015  EBITDA X

 as of June 30,

2014  EBITDA X

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1.8   1.8   3.7

Revolver Due September 30, 2019

Canadian- Libor plus 2.75% 44.2   54.2   -

US- Libor plus 2.75% 72.5   72.5   -

Revolver Debt Due April 1, 2019

Canadian - Canadian Prime Rate + 3.00% or BA Rate + 4.00% -   -   2.8

US - U.S. Base Rate + 3.00% or LIBOR + 4.00% -   -   12.0

Term Debt Due April 1, 2019

Canadian- 5.26% -   -   51.4

US- 4.23% -   -   55.3

Total First Lien Secured Debt 116.7   3.6   126.7   3.4   121.5   3.7

Guggenheim:

Canadian-Libor plus 9.5%-Due March 2020 34.2   34.2   34.2

US-Libor plus 9.5%-Due March 2020 38.3   43.9   38.3

Total Secured Debt 189.2   5.8   204.8   5.5   194.0   6.0

Preferred Stock 15.0   15.0   15.0

Total Debt 204.2   6.2   219.8   5.9   209.0   6.4

Net Debt 202.4   6.2   218.0   5.9   205.3   6.3

Equity Market Capitaliztion 58.5   58.5   107.6

Total Enterprise Value 260.9   8.0   276.5   7.4   312.9   9.6

EBITDA LTM 32.8   37.2   32.5

EBITDA LTM -Excludes FX Impact 35.6   40.0   31.7

17

Roadmap to Increased Returns

Return on Invested Capital

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%
Capital Expense Management

Operational Improvements

Rightsizing Cost Structure

Customer Pricing

Vessel 16 Implementation

FY 2016 ROIC Estimate